



## FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

<b>Document:</b>	21.03.08	<b>Item Number:</b>	24394
<b>Effective Date:</b> 2023-05-25	<b>Program:</b>	21.0 Specification Program	<b>Market:</b> USA
<b>Supersedes Date:</b> N/A	<b>Location:</b>	Corporate	<b>Country of Origin:</b> Canada
<b>Date Validated:</b> 2023-05-25	Controlled Copy		

**Food Name:** Thaw and Serve Naturally Flavored Brownie(s) With Real Chocolate Chips

**Finished Food:** Naturally Flavored Brownie(s) With Real Chocolate Chips

**Brand / Customer:** Otis Spunkmeyer

**Sub Brand:** N/A



Baked - As Distributed

### Food Item Description

A fudgy, chocolate brownie with real chocolate chips. Each brownie is Individually Wrapped. Forty-eight Individually Wrapped brownies are packed into a master shipping case. Distributed frozen and ready to thaw and serve.

Label Name: Brownie(s) With Real Chocolate Chips

\* Image provided for reference only. Actual item size and dimensions may be different.

### Individual Food Specification

Net Weight of Individual Packaged Unit:

3 oz	85 g
------	------

### Raw Piece Weight

N/A oz

### Prepared Piece Weight

3 oz

### Baked Item Dimensions

	Minimum	Target	Maximum
<b>Length (")</b>	2.24	2.635	3.03
<b>Width (")</b>	1.97	2.36	2.75
<b>Height (")</b>	0.787	N/A	1.575
<b>Circumference (")</b>	N/A	N/A	N/A
<b>Diameter (")</b>	N/A	N/A	N/A
<b>Weight (oz)</b>	2.84	3	3.16

Prepared By: *Tracy Ramirez*

Tracy Ramirez, Manager, FSQA - Regulatory



## FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

<b>Document:</b>	21.03.08	<b>Item Number:</b>	24394
<b>Effective Date:</b> 2023-05-25	<b>Program:</b> 21.0 Specification Program	<b>Market:</b>	USA
<b>Supersedes Date:</b> N/A	<b>Location:</b> Corporate	<b>Country of Origin:</b>	Canada
<b>Date Validated:</b> 2023-05-25	Controlled Copy		

### PACKAGING

**FDA Product Code:** 03 Y G T 99

**Facility ID:** 1261

**USDA Establishment:** N/A

**Customer Code:** N/A

**Packaging Format:** Brownies are Individually Wrapped (IW) in fully labeled retail film. 48 IW brownies are packed into a master shipping case.

IW	<b>Package Type:</b>	IW	<b>Food Contact Surface:</b>	Plastic, synthetic - G
	<b>Pieces per IW :</b>	1	<b>UPC/GTIN:</b>	013087243949
	<b>IW Dimensions:</b>	2.562 " L X 2.562 " W X 1.188 " H	<b>IW Cube (Cu. Ft.):</b>	N/A
	<b>IW Gross Wt. :</b>	N/A lb (N/A kg)	<b>IW Net Wt. :</b>	0.1875 lb (0.085 kg)
	<b>Net Wt. statement:</b>	NET WT 3 OZ (85 GRAMS)		
Case	<b>Package Type:</b>	Case	<b>UPC/GTIN:</b>	10013087243946
	<b>IW per Case :</b>	48	<b>Pieces per Case :</b>	48
	<b>Case Dimensions:</b>	13.813 " L X 8.75 " W X 5.625 " H	<b>Case Cube (Cu. Ft.):</b>	0.393
	<b>Case Gross Wt. :</b>	9.875 lb (4.48 kg)	<b>Case Net Wt. :</b>	9 lb (4.08 kg)
	<b>Net Wt. statement:</b>	48 - 3 oz (85 g) BROWNIES, NET WT 9 lb (4.08 kg)		
	<b>Cases per Row (Ti):</b>	13		
	<b>Rows per Pallet (Hi):</b>	13		
	<b>Cases per Pallet:</b>	169		

Prepared By:  Tracy Ramirez, Manager, FSQA - Regulatory



## FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

<b>Document:</b>	21.03.08	<b>Item Number:</b>	24394
<b>Effective Date:</b> 2023-05-25	<b>Program:</b> 21.0 Specification Program	<b>Market:</b>	USA
<b>Supersedes Date:</b> N/A	<b>Location:</b> Corporate	<b>Country of Origin:</b>	Canada
<b>Date Validated:</b> 2023-05-25	Controlled Copy		

### ALLERGENS AND SENSITIVE INGREDIENTS

<b>Eggs :</b>	Contains
<b>Gluten :</b>	Contains
<b>Allergens Gluten Explained :</b>	Wheat
<b>Soy :</b>	Contains
<b>Wheat :</b>	Contains

Prepared By:  Tracy Ramirez, Manager, FSQA - Regulatory



## FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

<b>Document:</b>	21.03.08	<b>Item Number:</b>	24394
<b>Effective Date:</b> 2023-05-25	<b>Program:</b> 21.0 Specification Program	<b>Market:</b>	USA
<b>Supersedes Date:</b> N/A	<b>Location:</b> Corporate	<b>Country of Origin:</b>	Canada
<b>Date Validated:</b> 2023-05-25	Controlled Copy		

### INGREDIENT STATEMENT

**INGREDIENTS:** SUGAR, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, ASCORBIC ACID ADDED AS A DOUGH CONDITIONER), SEMI-SWEET CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, ANHYDROUS DEXTROSE, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR), CANOLA OIL, WATER, EGGS, COCOA (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: PRESERVATIVES (CALCIUM PROPIONATE, POTASSIUM SORBATE, SODIUM PROPIONATE), CITRUS FIBER, CORNSTARCH, BAKING SODA, SALT, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, NATURAL FLAVORS, ENZYME.  
**CONTAINS:** EGGS, SOY, WHEAT.

MADE IN A FACILITY THAT ALSO PROCESSES MILK AND TREE NUTS (COCONUT, PECANS, WALNUTS).



## FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

<b>Document:</b>	21.03.08	<b>Item Number:</b>	24394
<b>Effective Date:</b> 2023-05-25	<b>Program:</b> 21.0 Specification Program	<b>Market:</b>	USA
<b>Supersedes Date:</b> N/A	<b>Location:</b> Corporate	<b>Country of Origin:</b>	Canada
<b>Date Validated:</b> 2023-05-25	Controlled Copy		

### CN Statement

Not applicable.

Prepared By:  Tracy Ramirez, Manager, FSQA - Regulatory



## FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

<b>Document:</b>	21.03.08	<b>Item Number:</b>	24394
<b>Effective Date:</b> 2023-05-25	<b>Program:</b> 21.0 Specification Program	<b>Market:</b>	USA
<b>Supersedes Date:</b> N/A	<b>Location:</b> Corporate	<b>Country of Origin:</b>	Canada
<b>Date Validated:</b> 2023-05-25	Controlled Copy		

### NUTRITION VALUES

100g Unrounded

☒ BAKED ☐ UNBAKED ☐ FRIED ☐ N/A

Nutrients	Per Serving	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per Serving	Per 100g
Gram Weight (g)	85.000	100.000	Total Sugars (g)	35.271	41.496
Calories (kcal)	370.256	435.596	Added Sugar (g)	35.148	41.351
Fat (g)	16.216	19.078	Protein (g)	4.445	5.230
Saturated Fat (g)	3.506	4.124	Vitamin D - mcg (mcg)	0.088	0.104
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.148	0.174	Calcium (mg)	52.046	61.231
Cholesterol (mg)	23.786	27.983	Iron (mg)	3.252	3.825
Sodium (mg)	127.030	149.447	Potassium (mg)	270.906	318.713
Carbohydrates (g)	52.290	61.518	Water (g)	10.710	12.600
Dietary Fiber (US 2016) (g)	2.616	3.077	Ash (g)	1.197	1.408

Retail panel (per serving): ☒ BAKED ☐ UNBAKED ☐ FRIED ☐ N/A

Retail Individually Wrapped (IW) Film:

**Nutrition Facts** Serv. size: 1 brownie (85g), Amount per serving:  
**Calories 370**, Total Fat 16g (21% DV), Sat. Fat 3.5g (18% DV), Trans Fat 0g,  
**Cholest.** 25mg (8% DV), **Sodium** 125mg (5% DV), **Total Carb.** 52g (19% DV), Fiber  
3g (11% DV), Total Sugars 35g (Incl. 35g Added Sugars, 70% DV), **Protein** 4g, Vit. D  
(0% DV), Calcium (4% DV), Iron (20% DV), Potas. (6% DV).

Standard Nutrition Facts Panel (Case)

Nutrition Facts	
48 servings per container	
Serving size 1 brownie (85g)	
Amount per serving	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>370</b>
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 16g	21%
Saturated Fat 3.5g	18%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 25mg	8%
Sodium 125mg	5%
Total Carbohydrate 52g	19%
Dietary Fiber 3g	11%
Total Sugars 35g	
Includes 35g Added Sugars	70%
Protein 4g	
Vitamin D 0.1mcg	0%
Calcium 50mg	4%
Iron 3.3mg	20%
Potassium 270mg	6%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Prepared By:  Tracy Ramirez, Manager, FSQA - Regulatory



## FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

<b>Document:</b>	21.03.08	<b>Item Number:</b>	24394
<b>Effective Date:</b> 2023-05-25	<b>Program:</b> 21.0 Specification Program	<b>Market:</b>	USA
<b>Supersedes Date:</b> N/A	<b>Location:</b> Corporate	<b>Country of Origin:</b>	Canada
<b>Date Validated:</b> 2023-05-25	Controlled Copy		

### CLAIMS

**Kosher:** OU Dairy

**Other:** Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

**Made with [ingredient]:** With Real Chocolate Chips

**Facts Up Front**

Prepared By:  Tracy Ramirez, Manager, FSQA - Regulatory



## FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

<b>Document:</b>	21.03.08	<b>Item Number:</b>	24394
<b>Effective Date:</b> 2023-05-25	<b>Program:</b> 21.0 Specification Program	<b>Market:</b>	USA
<b>Supersedes Date:</b> N/A	<b>Location:</b> Corporate	<b>Country of Origin:</b>	Canada
<b>Date Validated:</b> 2023-05-25	Controlled Copy		

### STORAGE & HANDLING

<b>Total Shelf Life from Production (Days):</b> 270	<b>Distributed:</b> Frozen (-10 - 10°F)
<b>Best Before Date Format:</b> Not applied by Aspire Bakeries.	
<b>Lot Code Format (explained):</b> IW film: DDDY (DDD = Julian date, Y=last digit of current year) Case: PROD YYYY-MM-DD (Where PROD = Production date; YYYY = Year, MM = Month, DD = Date)	
<b>Storage Conditions:</b> Keep Frozen	
<b>Shelf Life After Baking :</b> Not applicable.	<b>After Baking Storage Type:</b> N/A
<b>Shelf Life After Defrosting :</b> 30 days when thawed in original unopened packaging and remains in packaging until served.	<b>After Defrost Storage Type:</b> Ambient
<b>Min-Max. Distribution Temperature:</b> Frozen (-10 - 10°F)	
<b>Min. Shelf Life Remaining at Receipt at DC (Days):</b> 30	





## FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

<b>Document:</b>	21.03.08	<b>Item Number:</b>	24394
<b>Effective Date:</b> 2023-05-25	<b>Program:</b> 21.0 Specification Program	<b>Market:</b>	USA
<b>Supersedes Date:</b> N/A	<b>Location:</b> Corporate	<b>Country of Origin:</b>	Canada
<b>Date Validated:</b> 2023-05-25	Controlled Copy		

### PREPARATION and / or BAKING INSTRUCTIONS

Thaw wrapped brownie at room temperature for 2 hours before eating.

Prepared By:  Tracy Ramirez, Manager, FSQA - Regulatory



## FINISHED FOOD SPECIFICATION SHEET

<b>Document:</b>	21.03.08	<b>Item Number:</b>	24394
<b>Effective Date:</b> 2023-05-25	<b>Program:</b> 21.0 Specification Program	<b>Market:</b>	USA
<b>Supersedes Date:</b> N/A	<b>Location:</b> Corporate	<b>Country of Origin:</b>	Canada
<b>Date Validated:</b> 2023-05-25	Controlled Copy		

### ADDITIONAL DETAILS

Distributed by: Aspire Bakeries, Los Angeles, CA 90045 USA  
1-844-99ASPIRE (1-844-992-7747) · www.OtisSpunkmeyer.com

**Text INFO to 877.660.2975 for bioengineered food information.**

Product of Canada

Otis Spunkmeyer® is a registered trademark of Aspire Bakeries LLC.

#### Reviews and Approvals:

Nicolas Silverio, Manager, R&D-Ancaster, May 25, 2023.

Prepared By:  Tracy Ramirez, Manager, FSQA - Regulatory